19-0021; Rev 2; 1/94 >1/1 >1X1 >1/1
Quad 8-Bit DACs with
RaibtO'Raii Voltage Outputs
General Description
The MAX505 and MAX506 are CMOS, quad, 8-bit voltage-
output digital-to-analog converters (DACs). The parts
operate with a single +5V supply or dual ±5V supplies.
Internal, precision output buffers swing rail-to-rail. The

• Pin-Compatible Upgrades to MX7225/MX7226
• Now Available in Tiny SSOP Package
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TUE
(LSBs)
MAX505ACNG O'C to +7C 24 Nancw Plastic DIP ±1
MAX505BCNG O'C to +70 u 24 Nancw Plastic DIP ±1VS
MAX505ACWG O'C to +70'C 24 Wide SO ±1
MAX505BCWG O'C to +70"C 24 Wide SO ±1V6
MAX505ACAG O'C to +70'C 24 SSOP ±1
MAX505BCAG O'C to +70"C 24 SSOP ±1V6
MAX505BC/D O'C to +70"C Dice* ±1Vfe
Ordering Information continued on last page.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
"Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Pin Configurations

" E f i TT] D3
D I P / S O
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TUE
(LSBs)
MAX505AENG -40'C to +85'C 24 Nanow Plastio DIP ±1
MAX505BENG -40'C to +85'C 24 Narrow Flastic DIP ±V/i
MAX505AEWG -40'C to +85*C 24 Wide SO ±1
MAX505BEWG -40'C to +85*C 24 Wide SO ±1Vfe
MAX505AEAG -40'C to +85"C 24SSOP ±1
MAX505BEAG -40"C to +85*C 24SSOP
MAX505AMRG -55"Cto +125'C 24NamwCERDIP** ±1
MAX505BMRG -55'Cto +125'C 24NancwCERDIP" ±11*
MAX506ACPP O'C to +70'C 20 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX506BCPP O'C to +70'C 20 Plastic DIP ±11/4
MAX506ACWP O'C to +70*C 20 Wide SO ±1
MAX506BCWP O'C to +70'C 20 Wide SO ±1V6
MAX506BC/D O'C to +70'C Dice* ±V/i
MAX506AEPP -40'C to +85'C 20 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX506BEPP -40'C to +85"C 20 Plastic DIP ±1V4
MAX506AEWP -40'C to +85*C 20 Wide SO ±1
MAX506BEWP -40'C to +85'C 20 Wide SO ±1K>
MAX506AMJP -55'Cto +125'C 20 CERDIP" ±1
MAX506BMJP -55'Cto+125'C 20CERDIP** ±1 Vfe
" Contact factory for dice specifications.
"Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
A1/XIAI 1 5
Quad 8-Bit DACs with